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Monitoring Well & Exploratory Boring Fee Policy 

Monitoring Well Fees 

First Well - $830.00 Includes 1hour field travel/inspection. 

Each Additional Well - $344.00 Includes 1hour field travel/inspection per unit paid. 

Additional Field/Travel Time - $229.00 This fee is charged for time exceeding one hour for each unit paid. 

Exploratory Boring Fees 

First Exploratory Boring - $541 Each Additional Exploratory Boring - $192 

First Boring- Applicant pays initial fee of $541.00 and additional hourly fees of $229.00 for all field 
travel/inspection time over one hour. 

Two Borings- Applicant pays initial fee of $733.00 and additional hourly fees of $229.00 for all field 
travel/inspection time over two hours. 

Three Borings- Applicant pays initial fee of $925.00 and additional hourly fees of $229.00 for all field 
travel/inspection time over three hours. 

Four or More Borings- Applicant pays initial fee of $1040.00 and additional hourly fees of $229.00 for all 
field travel/inspection time over four hours. 

Monitoring Well Abandonment Fees 

First Well- $674.00 Each Additional Wells - $357.00 

Additional time over one hour per well- $229.00 

Fee Policy 

Yolo County Code requires a permit for the construction, reconstruction, repair abandonment or change in use of a 
well. (Yolo County Code section 6-8.602) These permits expire and become null and void if the work is not 
commenced within 120 days (4 months) after the date of permit issuance, or if the work is suspended or abandoned 
for a period of 120 days any time after the work is commenced. (Sec 6-8.804(b)). However, the Environmental 
Health Department understands that construction times may be unpredictable, so the Department Policy is as 
follows: The permit shall be considered valid for 365 days. After permit expiration, if work is resumed 
within one year of issuance, a fee of ½ the current full permit fee shall be charged for permit renewal 
provided no changes have been made or will be made to the original plans. If one year has passed since the 
date of issuance, the permit is considered expired and a full permit and re-submittal shall be required. 
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